Data sheet
Gauge valves
Type SNV-ST and SNV-SS
© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.06 DKRCI.PD.KB0.B5.22 | 520H11733 | 1
SNV-ST and SNV-SS valves are designed to meet all
industrial refrigeration application requirements.
Designed as service valves they provide favourable
flow characteristics.

© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2017.06 DKRCI.PD.KB0.B5.22 | 520H11733 | 6
Ordering
How to order
The table below is used to
identify the valve required.
Please note that the type codes
only serve to identify the valves,
some of which may not form
part of the standard product
range. For further information
please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
Important!
Where products need to be
certified according to specific
certification societies or where
higher pressures are required,
the relevant information should
be included at the time of order.
See figure 2
L50  = 50 mm / 2 in.
L100  = 100 mm / 4 in.
L125  = 125 mm / 5 in.
L150 = 150 mm / 6 in.
See figure 1 Side branch connection  Bottom branch connection Type Quantity Code No.
CD 10 CD 10 SNV-ST CD10-CD10 1 pc. 148B3740
CD 10 CD 10 SNV-ST CD10-CD10 30 pcs. 148B4177
CD 10 1/4 MPT SNV-ST CD10-1/4MPT 1 pc. 148B3741
CD 6 1/4 MPT SNV-ST CD6-1/4MPT 1 pc. 148B3742
CD 10 3/8 MPT SNV-ST CD10-3/8MPT 1 pc. 148B3743
CD 6 3/8 MPT SNV-ST CD6-3/8MPT 1 pc. 148B3744
G ½ (external) G ½ (external) SNV-ST G1/2-G1/2 1 pc. 148B3745
G ½ (external) G ½ (external) SNV-ST G1/2-G1/2 30 pcs. 148B4179
1/4 FPT 1/4 MPT SNV-ST 1/4FPT-1/4MPT 1 pc. 148B3746
1/4 FPT 1/4 MPT SNV-ST 1/4FPT-1/4MPT 30 pcs. 148B4180
3/8 FPT 3/8 MPT SNV-ST 3/8FPT-3/8MPT 1 pc. 148B3747
3/8 FPT 3/8 MPT SNV-ST 3/8FPT-3/8MPT 30 pcs. 148B4181
3/8 FPT 3/8 MPT SNV-SS 3/8FPT-3/8MPT 1 pc. 148B3750
3/8 FPT ½ MPT SNV-ST 3/8FPT-1/2MPT 30 pcs. 148B4233
1/4 FPT 1/4 FPT SNV-ST 1/4FPT-1/4FPT 30 pcs. 148B4223
½ MPT ½ MPT SNV-ST 1/2MPT-1/2MPT 30 pcs. 148B4224
3/8 FPT 3/8 FPT SNV-ST 3/8FPT-3/8FPT 30 pcs. 148B4225
½ MPT 3/8 FPT SNV-ST 1/2MPT-3/8FPT 30 pcs. 148B4226
CD 6 1/4 MPT SNV-ST CD6-1/4MPT* 30 pcs. 148B4216
7/16 UNF 1/4 MPT SNV-ST 7/16UNF-1/4MPT 30 pcs. 148B4230
* With handwheel
Extended Branch
Side branch connection  Bottom branch connection Type Quantity Code No.
CD10 W½ L100 SNV-ST CD10-W1/2 L100 1 pc. 148B3768
CD10 W½ L100 SNV-ST CD10-W1/2 L100 30 pcs. 148B4210
G ½ (external) W½ L100 SNV-ST G1/2-W1/2 L100 1 pc. 148B3769
G ½ (external) W½ L100 SNV-ST G1/2-W1/2 L100 30 pcs. 148B4211
G ½ (external) W½ L125 SNV-ST G1/2-W1/2 L125 30 pcs. 148B4219
G ½ (external) W½ L50 SNV-ST G1/2-W1/2 L50 30 pcs. 148B4218
1/4 FPT 1/4 MPT L100 SNV-ST 1/4FPT-1/4MPT L100 30 pcs. 148B4232
G ½ (external) W½L50 SNV-SS G1/2-W1/2 L50 1 pc. 148B4265
G ½ (external) W½L150 SNV-SS G1/2-W1/2 L150 1 pc. 148B4266
G ⅜ (external) W½L125 SNV-ST G3/8-W1/2 L125 30 pcs. 148B4336
Fig. 1
L
Fig. 2 Fig. 3
SNV-ST SNV-ST / SNV-SS
(extended branch)
SNV-ST (manometer connection)
See figure 3 Manometer connection
Side branch connection Bottom branch connection Type Quantity Code No.
G ½ G ½ SNV-ST G½ Man 1 pc.  148B3778 **
G ½ G ½ SNV-SS G½ Man 1 pc.  148B6545 ***
**  Including adaptor for connection to ICS/PM valve (G½ - G1/4)
***  Including adaptor for connection to ICF valve (G½ - G3/8)